BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

))))))

))))

DERALD MORGAN,	
	Complainant,
V.	
CARL RICHARD MILLS,	
	Respondent,

File No. WC-2021-0223

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Attorney Laura Stringfellow of Schenewerk & Williams,

Attorneys at Law, LLC, hereby enters her appearance as counsel for Complainant, Derald Morgan,

in the above-referenced matter. Attorney Karl Finkenbinder is no longer acting as counsel and

Laura Stringfellow is substituting in as counsel of record for Complainant, Derald Morgan.

Respectfully submitted,

SCHENEWERK & WILLIAMS, ATTORNEYS AT LAW, LLC

By: /s/Laura Stringfellow Laura Stringfellow, Mo. Bar No. 71196 100 Prairie Dunes Dr., Ste 200 Branson, Missouri 65616 [417] 334.7922; [417] 334.7923 FAX Email: laura@sfalawfirm.com COUNSEL FOR COMPLAINANT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The below signed counsel hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was submitted through the Missouri Public Service Commission's E-Filing System on March 9, 2022, which generates notices to interested parties.

<u>/s/Laura Stringfellow</u> Laura Stringfellow